

21/05/2021

Rannóg Sláinte Poiblí Urlár 2, Bloc 8, Ospidéal N. Fhionnbharra, Bóthar Dhúglais, Corcaigh. T12 XH60 Tel: 021 4927601

> Department of Public Health, HSE-South Floor 2, Block 8, St. Finbarr's Hospital, Douglas Road, Cork. T12 XH60 Tel: 021 4927601

For the Information of PARENTS

Re: Confirmed case of COVID-19

A confirmed case of COVID-19 in your child's school has been notified to the Department of Public Health HSE-South.

A public health risk assessment has been undertaken. Anyone identified as a close contact of the confirmed case is being contacted and advised accordingly.

If your child has not been identified as a close contact at this time, he/she does not need a test for Covid-19, can continue to attend school, and no further actions are currently required.

If your child develop any symptoms suggestive of Covid-19 infection (such as a cough, a fever, loss or change in sense of taste or smell)

- He/she should then stay at home, self-isolate and
- You should contact your GP for further advice

The Department of Public Health HSE-South is monitoring the school situation.

Further information on COVID-19 is available at: www.hpsc.ie and www.gov.ie

Yours sincerely,

Dr Philippa White MCRN 415011 Specialist Registrar in Public Health Medicine